
2006 

V 

A 

A 

A 

X 

A 

V 

A 

A 

A 

V 

ss 

Tari ff 
Item 

85.17 

85.31 
8705 .20.00 

8708.29.11) 
8708.29.29) 

9004.90.01 

9026.20.09 

9026.20.09) 
9026. 80. 00) 

9401.30.00 

9401.90.19 

9403 .20.00 
9503.90.09 

Tariff 
Item 

73.14 

Tariff 

Item 

3808.30.08 
3926.10.19 
7213.31.00 

Chapter 85 
8517 .90.09 
8535.21.00 

9004.90.01 
9026.80.00 

9503.90.09 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Description of Goods 

(12) Electric accumulators 

(13) Electric lamps and tubes 
(14) Knives and cutting blades 

(15) Engines 

(16) Transmission shafts· flexible 

( 17) Telephones 
PABX systems excluding telephones, whether or not imported 

with the PABX 
Sonix keyed, portable vehicle security alarm 

Mobile oilwell service and workover unit 
Motor vehicle interior sunvisors being spare or service parts 
for the following vehicles: 
Bedford Truck 
Chevrolet, Pontiac, Buick, Cadillac 
Holden Commodore, Statesman, Caprice 

Holden Utility 
Isuzu/Holden Gemini 

Isuzu/Holden Piazza 
Isuzu Trooper/Holden Jackaroo 

Isuzu Trucks 

Isuzu Vans and Utilities 
Opel all models 

Pontiac Le Mans 
Vauxhall • all models 
Ski goggles and parts thereof 

all models 

Bourdon tube type construction pressure gauges 50mm, 
incorporating safety blow·out back 
Pressure gauges with dial sizes below 40mm outside diemeter 
of a type suitable for use in the manufacture or repair of fire 
extinguishers 
Bath lift/seat of a type suitable for use by persons ~i th 

disabilities 
Push button operated reel iner mechanisms of a type suitable for 

domestic chairs 
Cheese ripening hurdles 
Rattles 

SECOND SCHEDULE 

Rates of Duty 
Nor,nal 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Pref. 

Free 

free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions 

Oescr i pt ion of Goods 

High tensile 4mm steel security mesh (75 x 12.5mm) imported per 
Contship V.10 on Import Entry AKS1149562 

Description of Goods 

Portman weedmaster 
Clear ... use 

Wire ... diameter 
Cat2logued ••. flexible 

Component ... Weil ington 

Automatic ... medium 

Ski goggles 

Pressure ... ext i ngui she rs 

Plastic rattles 

TNIRD SCHEDULE 

Concession Approvals Withdrawn 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free Free 

Part 

II 
Ref. 

99 

99 

99 
99 

99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 
99 

Part 

II 
Ref. 

99 

Ref. 

No. 

9872368 

987105F 

987223L 
9872198 

9839808 
986819F 

987202H 

987201K 

987030L 

987195A 
987210J 

Ref. 
No. 

9874328 

Ref. 
No. 

986030E 

984259E 
986956F 
9841578 

983178K 
985558A 
9839808 

927790A 
983844K 

No. 88 

Effective 
From 

2/91 

3/92 

4/92 

4/92 

9/90 
1/92 

2/92 

4/92 

3/92 

4/92 
4/92 

To 

Effective 
From To 

12/91 1/92 

9/92 


