Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From	ive To
 						•	
	(12) Electric accumulators (13) Electric lamps and tubes						
	(14) Knives and cutting blades						
	(15) Engines						
	(16) Transmission shafts - flexible						
	(17) Telephones						
85.17	PABX systems excluding telephones, whether or not imported	Free	free	99	987236B	2/91	
	with the PABX						
85.31	Sonix keyed, portable vehicle security alarm	Free	free	99	987105F	3/92	••
8705.20.00	Mobile oilwell service and workover unit	Free	Free	99	987223L	4/92	• •
8708.29.11)	Motor vehicle interior sunvisors being spare or service parts	Free	free	99	9872198	4/92	
8708.29.29)	for the following vehicles:						
	Bedford Truck Character Contino Buick Codillos - all models						
	Chevrolet, Pontiac, Buick, Cadillac - all models Holden Commodore, Statesman, Caprice						
	Holden Utility						
	Isuzu/Holden Gemini						
	Isuzu/Holden Piazza						
	Isuzu Trooper/Holden Jackaroo						
	Isuzu Trucks						
	Isuzu Vans and Utilities						
	Opel - all models						
	Pontiac Le Mans						
	Vauxhall - all models						
9004.90.01	Ski goggles and parts thereof	Free	free	99	983980B	9/90	
9026.20.09	Bourdon tube type construction pressure gauges 50mm,	Free	Free	99	986819F	1/92	• •
	incorporating safety blow-out back	•••	•	00	0872024	2.02	
9026.20.09) 9026.80.00)	Pressure gauges with dial sizes below 40mm outside diameter of a type suitable for use in the manufacture or repair of fire	free	free	99	987202H	2/92	••
9020.00.00)	extinguishers						
9401.30.00	Bath lift/seat of a type suitable for use by persons with	Free	Free	99	987201K	4/92	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	disabilities	_					
	Push button operated recliner mechanisms of a type suitable for	Free	Free	99	987030L	3/92	
9401.90.19	rush button operated recentle meendinsms or a type suitable for	rree					
9401.90.19	domestic chairs	rice					
9403.20.00	domestic chairs Cheese ripening hurdles	Free	Free	99	987195A	4/92	
	domestic chairs		Free free	99 99	987195A 987210J	4/92 4/92	
9403.20.00	domestic chairs Cheese ripening hurdles	Free Free	free				
9403.20.00 9503.90.09	domestic chairs Cheese ripening hurdles Rattles SECOND SCHEDULE	Free Free	free	99 Part	987210J	4/92	
9403.20.00	domestic chairs Cheese ripening hurdles Rattles SECOND SCHEDULE	Free Free	free	99			
9403.20.00 9503.90.09 Tariff	domestic chairs Cheese ripening hurdles Rattles SECOND SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purpos	Free Free ses and Con	free ditions	99 Part II	987210J	4/92	ive
9403.20.00 9503.90.09 Tariff Item	domestic chairs Cheese ripening hurdles Rattles SECOND SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purpos Description of Goods High tensile 4mm steel security mesh (75 x 12.5mm) imported per	Free Free es and Con Rates of Normal	ditions Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	987210J Ref. No.	4/92 Effect	ive To
9403.20.00 9503.90.09 Tariff Item	domestic chairs Cheese ripening hurdles Rattles SECOND SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purpos Description of Goods High tensile 4mm steel security mesh (75 x 12.5mm) imported per Contship V.10 on Import Entry AKS1149562	Free Free es and Con Rates of Normal	ditions Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	987210J Ref. No. 987432B	4/92 Effect	ive To
9403.20.00 9503.90.09 Tariff Item 73.14	domestic chairs Cheese ripening hurdles Rattles SECOND SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purpos Description of Goods High tensile 4mm steel security mesh (75 x 12.5mm) imported per Contship V.10 on Import Entry AKS1149562 THIRD SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Withdrawn	Free Free es and Con Rates of Normal	ditions Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	987210J Ref. No. 987432B	4/92 Effect	ive To
9403.20.00 9503.90.09 Tariff Item	domestic chairs Cheese ripening hurdles Rattles SECOND SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purpos Description of Goods High tensile 4mm steel security mesh (75 x 12.5mm) imported per Contship V.10 on Import Entry AKS1149562	Free Free es and Con Rates of Normal	ditions Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	987210J Ref. No. 987432B	4/92 Effect	ive To
9403.20.00 9503.90.09 Tariff Item 73.14 Tariff Item	domestic chairs Cheese ripening hurdles Rattles SECOND SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purpos Description of Goods High tensile 4mm steel security mesh (75 x 12.5mm) imported per Contship V.10 on Import Entry AKS1149562 THIRD SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Withdrawn Description of Goods	Free Free es and Con Rates of Normal	ditions Duty Pref. Free	Part II Ref.	987210J Ref. No. 987432B Ref. No.	Effect From	ive To
9403.20.00 9503.90.09 Tariff Item 73.14 Tariff Item 3808.30.08	domestic chairs Cheese ripening hurdles Rattles SECOND SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purpos Description of Goods High tensile 4mm steel security mesh (75 x 12.5mm) imported per Contship V.10 on Import Entry AKS1149562 THIRD SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Withdrawn Description of Goods	Free Free Rates of Normal Free	free ditions Duty Pref. Free	99 Part II Ref. 99	987210J Ref. No. 987432B Ref. No.	Effect From 12/91	1/2
9403.20.00 9503.90.09 Tariff Item 73.14 Tariff Item 3808.30.08 3926.10.19	domestic chairs Cheese ripening hurdles Rattles SECOND SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purpos Description of Goods High tensile 4mm steel security mesh (75 x 12.5mm) imported per Contship V.10 on Import Entry AKS1149562 THIRD SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Withdrawn Description of Goods Portman weedmaster Clear use	Free Free es and Con Rates of Normal	ditions Duty Pref. Free	Part II Ref.	987210J Ref. No. 987432B Ref. No. 986030E 984259E	4/92 Effect From 12/91	1/2 1/2
9403.20.00 9503.90.09 Tariff Item 73.14 Tariff Item 3808.30.08	domestic chairs Cheese ripening hurdles Rattles SECOND SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purpos Description of Goods High tensile 4mm steel security mesh (75 x 12.5mm) imported per Contship V.10 on Import Entry AKS1149562 THIRD SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Withdrawn Description of Goods	Free Free Rates of Normal Free	free ditions Duty Pref. Free	99 Part II Ref. 99	987210J Ref. No. 987432B Ref. No.	4/92 Effect From 12/91	1/2
9403.20.00 9503.90.09 Tariff Item 73.14 Tariff Item 3808.30.08 3926.10.19 7213.31.00	domestic chairs Cheese ripening hurdles Rattles SECOND SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purpos Description of Goods High tensile 4mm steel security mesh (75 x 12.5mm) imported per Contship V.10 on Import Entry AKS1149562 THIRD SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Withdrawn Description of Goods Portman weedmaster Clear use Wire diameter	Free Free Rates of Normal Free	free ditions Duty Pref. Free	99 Part II Ref. 99	987210J Ref. No. 9874328 Ref. No. 986030E 984259E 986956F	4/92 Effect From 12/91	1//
9403.20.00 9503.90.09 Tariff Item 73.14 Tariff Item 3808.30.08 3926.10.19 7213.31.00 Chapter 85	domestic chairs Cheese ripening hurdles Rattles SECOND SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purpos Description of Goods High tensile 4mm steel security mesh (75 x 12.5mm) imported per Contship V.10 on Import Entry AKS1149562 THIRD SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Withdrawn Description of Goods Portman weedmaster Clear use Wire diameter Catalogued flexible	Free Free Rates of Normal Free	free ditions Duty Pref. Free	99 Part II Ref. 99	987210J Ref. No. 987432B Ref. No. 986030E 984259E 986956F 984157B	4/92 Effect From 12/91	1/2
9403.20.00 9503.90.09 Tariff Item 73.14 Tariff Item 3808.30.08 3926.10.19 7213.31.00 Chapter 85 8517.90.09	domestic chairs Cheese ripening hurdles Rattles SECOND SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purpos Description of Goods High tensile 4mm steel security mesh (75 x 12.5mm) imported per Contship V.10 on Import Entry AKS1149562 THIRD SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Withdrawn Description of Goods Portman weedmaster Clear use Wire diameter Catalogued flexible Component Wellington	Free Free Rates of Normal Free	free ditions Duty Pref. Free	99 Part II Ref. 99	Ref. No. 987432B Ref. No. 986030E 984259E 986956F 984157B 983178K	4/92 Effect From 12/91	1/4 1
9403.20.00 9503.90.09 Tariff Item 73.14 Tariff Item 3808.30.08 3926.10.19 7213.31.00 Chapter 85 8517.90.09 8535.21.00	domestic chairs Cheese ripening hurdles Rattles SECOND SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purpos Description of Goods High tensile 4mm steel security mesh (75 x 12.5mm) imported per Contship V.10 on Import Entry AKS1149562 THIRD SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Withdrawn Description of Goods Portman weedmaster Clear use Wire diameter Catalogued flexible Component Wellington Automatic medium	Free Free Rates of Normal Free	Duty Pref.	99 Part II Ref. 99	987210J Ref. No. 987432B Ref. No. 986030E 984259E 986956F 9841578 983178K 985558A	4/92 Effect From 12/91	1/9 1/9